
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limitedo Jaipur
Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan,Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Rajasthan, Jaipur

Phone No.-2223887, Fax no.-0141-2228065 E-Mail : edepmrmsc-rj@nic in

No. F-8(3 17) RMSC/EP}'4iM-2NIB-730 12023 -24/ Date:- 2

Clarifi cation/Corrigendum/Addendum

Subject:- NIB No. F-8(3 17) RMSCIEPM/M-24{IB-730 12023-241429 Dated

28.08.2023 for item Labour Table, Patient Strecher Trolley, Bed

Side Locker, I\A/A Kit, Medicine Assorter Tray.

In Reference to subject cited above and NIB-730 The following
Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in bid document as below:-

1. Revised Specification:-

AMENDMENT AMENDMENT/REVISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF

PATIENT STRECHBR TROLLEY

1. Trolley made of pipe frameM.S. Tube l6 Gauge 1" round for horizontal &.1.25" for vertical.

2. Standard length & width and height 210cm +2% (L)X 56cm +2% (W)X 65cm (Hy+2%.

3. Should have four noiseless 15 cm diameter heavy duty castor wheels, 2 Nos. with locks for break

movement.

4. Wheels should not be welded out the trolley as repair / replacement of wheels later on is possible.

5. The trolley should have facility to keep Oxygen cylinder.

6. Should have weight bearing capacity of around at 200 Kg (Patient + 02 cylinder).

j. Head-end of the stretcher top size around 2.25 -2.5 feet should be adjustable to put at deferent

angles i.e.15 to 75 degree.

8. Detachable top should have this adjustable head end.

9. Arrangement for W stand and for supporting 02 (oxygen) cylinder.

10. 1.5" mattress at top, density of foam should be Z 40.

1 l. Pre-treated and epoxy powder coated finished.

General Terms & Conditions:

l. Guaranty: Guaranty of one year against any manufacturing defect from the date of supply /
delivery Finstallation.

2. Packing shall be of good quality to avoid damage or Scratches during transit.

3. Color of item shall be confirmed by ordering authority at the time of supply order or as per

sample.
4. The final technical approval of furniture items shall be after inspection of samples by technical

committee at the time of technical bid Evaluation.

5. The RMSCL may do pre dispatch inspection at supplier store/ premisesi factory.

6. Pre-Dispatch inspection of each supply shall be done by the technical committee and post-

dispatch inspection on random sampling basis will be done as per the norns issued by RMSCL.

E:\Orn Prakash Ji 2019\AlI letters\Corrigendum-27 09 202|.docx

I



-/

-.{t:. _,'./

AMENDMENT/RT,VISED TECHNICAL SPECIF'ICATIONS OF BED SIDE
LOCKpR

l. Overall Dimension:
Length :400 mm (+2o/ovariation)
Width : 800 mm (+2ohvwiation)
Height : 810 mm (+2o/ovariation)

2. Construction: - The outside diameter of the legs of the locker should be 25 x 25 x 1.20 mm Sq.

tube and 1.22 mm thick. Height of the legs from the bottom should be at least 6"
3. The cabinet body made from CRC steel sheet in I .0 mm thick.
4. Top shouldbe made from I .2 mm thick stainless steel sheet and it shouldhave back and side

bent upward for acting as a guard railing (height of the sheet not less than 3 inches) and front
side should be bent downward.

5. Cabinet:-
Height : 580 mm
Width : 800 mm
Depth :390 mm
Tolerance: (+ 2oh variation)
Cabinet having two set of separate boxes of same height approximate (properly welded/fixed
partition).

6. Door: - single/double door, door of the cabinet should be made from CRC Sheet of 1.25 mm
thick press bent to required size. Door of the cabinet is offered with 3 ventilation louvers to
provide air vents. The door should be press bend in such manner on top/side of door to facilitate
opening/closing.

7 . Door is pivoted to the cabirtet with help of stainless-steel rod.

8. Pivoted rod acting as a hinge and allow the door to swing.

9. Shoe made from hard rubber. Nominal height of the shoe should be 30 mm.

10. Finishing: - All Steel sheet components shall be made from CRCA sheet and have to be treated

for the removal of free rust on the surface.

I l. Pre-treated and epoxy powder coated should be not less than 50 microns..

4. Date extension of Bid:-

Al1 6ther terms & conditions remains the same.

RMSCL, Jaipur

Note:- Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum is technical specifications/bid
conditions is the integral paft of (Section-VIII) and the bid document. This
conigendum/addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms &
conditions remains the same.

Existine Dates Extended Dates
Last Date &

Time of Online
Downloading of

Bidding
Document

Last Date &
Time of Online
Submission of

Bid

Date & Time of
Online Opening

of Technical
Bid

Last Date &
Time of Online
Downloading of

Bidding
Document

Last Date &
Time of Online
Submission of

Bid

Date & Time of
Online Opening

of Technical
Bid

07.12.2023
6:00 PM

07.12.2023
6:00 PM

08.12.2023
03:00 PM

14.t2.2023
6:00 PM

14.r2.2023
6:00 PM

15.t2.2023
03:00 PM

E :\Om Prakash Ji 20 1 9\All letters\Conieendum 27 .09.202 Ldocx


